900497142 05/03/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name which is incorrectly listed as CORNERSTONE SPECIALLY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 003182 Frame 0645. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's name is CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.
I	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.		02/10/2004	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	10179 Wayne Avenue
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2628026	CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS INC.	
Registration Number:	2723570	INVISI-LOC	
Registration Number:	2911970	DIAMOND SEAL	
Registration Number:	2885160	XSPAN	
Registration Number:	2966544	CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, LLC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, eatkins@mwe.com,

zbeal@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Eleanor Atkins

Address Line 1: 500 North Capitol Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027567-0013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0066

900497142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eleanor Atkins		
SIGNATURE:	/Eleanor Atkins/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2019		
Total Attachments: 3		

source=CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0067

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM513925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name which is incorrectly listed as CORNERSTONE SPECIALLY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 003182 Frame 0645. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's name is CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.		02/10/2004	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	10179 Wayne Avenue		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45215		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2628026	CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS INC.		
Registration Number:	2723570	INVISI-LOC		
Registration Number:	2911970	DIAMOND SEAL		
Registration Number:	2885160	XSPAN		
Registration Number:	2966544	CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, LLC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312-372-2000

Email:

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com JENNIFER M. MIKULINA

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

444 West Lake Street

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina SIGNATURE: /Jennifer M. Mikulina/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0068

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Vita Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Docket No. 056714-004					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Cornerstone Specially Wood Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ios) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Cornerstone Specially Wood Products, I.LC				
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 10179 Wayne Avenue City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Country: USA Zip: 45215				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Mkthagl J. Niebertling					
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP Street Address: 10 West Second Street: P.O. Box 8801	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: <u>Oaylon</u>	8. Payment Information:				
State: Onio Zip: 45401-8801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>\$13-352-6719</u> Fax Number: <u>\$13-241-4771</u> Email Address: mike pleberding@thompsonbine.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>20-0809</u> Authorized User Name <u>Michael J. Nieherding</u>				
9. Signature: Mac I Moler Cr	8/31/2005				
Signature Michael J. Nieberding Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Muli Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00348254814: 0645
REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0069

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK SALE/ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to a Binding Letter of Intent dated January 21, 2004, Cornerstone Specialty Wood Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), as the owner of the trademarks listed in the table below (hereinafter "Trademarks"), agreed to sell all of its assets, including the Trademarks, to Cornerstone Specialty Wood Products, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignor did in fact sell of all of its assets, including the Trademarks, to Assignee.

Mark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS INC. & DESIGN	Registered	76/307221	08/30/2001	2628026	10/01/2002
CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC. & DESIGN	Registered	78/330865	11/20/2003	2966544	07/12/2005
DIAMOND SEAL	Registered	76/376464	02/28/2002	2911970	12/21/2004
INVISI-LOC	Registered	76/375418	02/26/2002	2723570	06/10/2003
XSPAN	Registered	78/196613	12/20/2002	2885160	09/14/2004

In confirmation of the above sale of all assets, including the Trademarks, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement of such Trademarks, such assignment effective as of February 10, 2004.

CORNERSTONE SPECIALTY WOOD PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Mame: Greg Doppler

In his capacity as President

RECORDED: 08/31/2005 RECORDED: 05/03/2019 TRADEMARK REEL: 0**05%/82年以為**原統: 0646 REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0070